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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR -

Service Appeal No. 7595/2021

BEFORE: MRS. RASHIDA BANO . ... 'MEMBER ()
MS. FAREEHA PAUL ... MEMBER (E)

Rahat-ul—/-\in; Charge Nu,rsc, Government Liaqat Memorial Hospital,
Kohat. :

.. (Appellant) .
VERSUS |

1. Director General, He;alth-Servi-ces, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pe.shawar.
- 2. Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, I—Iea-lth. Department,
Peshawar. . ]
3. Medical Superintcndént, Government Naseerullah Khan Babar, Memorial

I-Iosﬁital Kohat Road, Peshawar

(Respondents)
~Mr. Arbab Saiful Kamal
Advocate S For appellant
Mr: Muhammad Jan . '
District Attorney - For respondents

Date of Institution........oco.vvvevun... 24.09.2021 .

Date of Hearing...........ccoevveeies 18.12.2023
Date of Decision.. R, 18.12.2023
JUDGMENT

RASHIDA BANO, MEMBER (1): The instant service appeal has been

instituted under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Act
1974 with the prayer copied as below:
“It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of .
the appeal, withheld salaries since 17.08.2015 till
01.02.2018 be released to appellant with all consequential

rélief, with such other relief as may be deemed proper and
o

% just in circumstances of the case.” '
. ] : \




2. Brief facts of the instant case are that appellant whilc serving in the
(Jovernmem Nascerullah Khan Baber Memorial Hospltal Kohat Road,
Peshawar, was transferred to Lady Readmg Hospital Peshawar Accordingly,
she arrived there but there was no vacant seat in the LRH, therefore, reported
back to Government \Naseerullah Khan Baber Memorial Hbspital, b-ut‘ per
salary was stopped frém 17.08.2015. That the appellant filed Service Appeal
No.1373/2015 before the Tribunal, and this Tribunal vide order dated

05.01.2016 granted interim relief in her favor. Later on, when the order of the

“Tribunal was not implemented, she filed COC before the Tribunal. That in the

meanwhile, the impugned transfer order dated 17.08.2015 was withdrawn by -

the respondents. Accordingly, the appel-lant also withdrew her service appeal
but she was not given the salaries from 17.08.2015 to 01.02.2018. For the
purpose, she ﬁlcd.dcpartmcntal appeals but no response was made on Behalf of
the respondents, therefore, she filed the instant service appeal.

3. " Respondents were put on notice who submitted written
replies/comments on the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the

appellant as well as the Jearned District Attorney and perused the case file

with connected documents in detail.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant was not
treated in accordance wilh law an-d rules on the subject. He further argued
B | tha‘t‘ due to il -will of the then MS of the Hospital, appellant was transferred
on 17.08.2015. to ALcady Reading Hospital but no such vacant post was
available, yet since 17.08.2015, her monthly salary were stopped which act of
the respondents is against the law. He further argued thatv' despite requests for

&()release of withheld salaries no heed was paid to her rather she was transferred



to Children and Women Hospital Kohat. He, therefore, recjues_téd that

monthly salaries of thchrcsponc'lcnts might be released.

5. Convérsely, learned Di_strict Attorney contendéd that the z;j;pellant ﬁas
been treated in accordance with law and rules. He further contended tﬁat !
appellant was transfcrred from Government Naseer Ullah Khan Babar
Memorial Hospital Peshawér to LRH Peshawar against the vacant post but she
did not submit her arrival report as stated by MS LRH Peshawar, so her salary
- was stopi)ed. He ﬁlrther- contended that she was transfer to Women Children
- Hospital/LMH Kohat on administrative grouﬂds being her home district.
6. Perusal of record reveals that ;clppellant was serving in the Government
Naseer Ullah Khan Babar Memorial Hospital Kohat Road, P;ashawar as charge
nurse when on 17.08.2015 during ban period she was transferréd fo LRH
-‘Peshawar by respondent No.3 despite knowing the fact that no vacancy was
A laying vacant in LRH. Appellant \;vhen reported her arrival at LRH Peshawar
for pcfforming of her duty, sarlne ;vas not accepted on the 'ground that no
vacancy is available. Therefore, she returned back té Government Naseeruliz;h
Ba_bar Memorial Hospital for performing her duties but her salaries wérc
stopped ;sincc 17.08.2.0.15f She filed service appeal bearing No.1373/2015 on
09.12.2015 in this tribunal for setting aside transfer order upon which on
-05.01.2016 stay was granted to he-r as she _at that time was performiﬁg her
duties at Nasecrullah Babar .Memqrial AHosl‘)itaI ,Pesl;awar. That after
subinittiﬁg COC by the appellant for compliance of stay order, transfer order

dated 17.08.2015 was withdrawn vide order dated 09.01.2017 upon which

appellant withdrew her service appeal from this tribunal. Appellant submitted

Al

departmental appeal to respondent for release of withheld salaries on

23.02.2021 but same was not responded.




7. Appellant was again transferred vide oracr dated 15/10/2018 to women
and chiidrcn hospital, Kohat where she reported for duty and was regularly
performing her duties over there. Respondent in their written reply contended
that appellaﬁt was asked to provide duty performance certificate of periéd from
17/08/2013 to 01/02/2018 but she failed to produce it therefore she is not

entitled for salaries of this period. Appellant contended that she performed her

duties at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital, Peshawar due to non- -

availability of vacant post at LRH, her this stance of performing duties at LRH

¥

order to LRH d_ated 17.08.2015 was withdrawn because in it, it is mentioned

that;

(BPS-16) Government Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital, Peshawar 1o i

Leady Reading Hospitial, Peshawar issued vide this Directorate office order

dated 17.08.2015 is hereby withdraw”.

R. Moreo\fcf, when order was withdrawn and not cancelied it means that she

was performing her duties at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital regularly

without obtaining charge at any othcr place. Moreover if she was not
performing her dutics and was absent, then why .departmental proceeding was
not initiated against her by the respondent. Non initilation of departmental
procegdmg in such a situation, when Medical Superintendent of Naseerullah
Babar Memorial Hospital was against her, means 1hat shc had perrormed her

duties at Nascerullah Babar Memorial Hospital. It will not be out of place to

mention here that stay was granted to appellant at the time when she was

performing her duties at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital Peshawar on

05.01.2016 by this tribunal which means that she will perform her duties at

place where she was on 05.01.2016 i.c Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital

gets support from the order dated 09.01.2017 vide which her transfer/posting -

“The transfer order of Mst. Rahat-ul-Ain D/o Gulzar Khan, Charge Nurse




?huwxi RS ‘,
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_and ordériof tfansfér of the appellant was withdrawn on 09.01.2017. Despitc,
performance of her dle_l:i"e;s', s‘al-:cl_ri‘es of-thc épécllant for that perio_d_ were
withheld, which is‘unju'stiﬁ‘ed and shows arbitrariness of the respondent. |
9. For what has been discussed above, we accept the ai;peal in hand as
prayed for. Cost shall fovllow the event. Consign. -
10. Prolnounced in open courl in P;z_shawar and given under our hands and.

seal of the Tribunal on thisl8 " day of December, 2023.

(FA} HAPAU/L) . (RASHIDA BANO)
mber (I2) - Member (J)



ORDER - :
18.12.2023 1. Learned counse] for the appellant present: Mr. Mohammad Jan

- learned District Attorney alognwith Mr.ﬁ.' Laeeq - Ahmad', Comput;ar
Operator‘for the respéndents pr.esént.v
2. Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, we accept the
appeal in hand as prayed for. Cost shall follow the event. Coﬁsign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our hands

and seal of the Tribunal on this 18" day of December 2023.

-

(FAREEHA PAUL) | (RASHIDA BANO)
Meémber (E) : - Member (J)




KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 7595/2021

BEFORE: MRS. RASHIDA BANO ... MEMBER (J)

MS. FAREEHA PAUL ' ... MEMBER (E)

Rahat-ul-Ain, Charge Nurse, Government Liaqat Memorial Hospital,
Kohat. :

“ ... (Appellant)
VERSUS

1. Director General, Health Scrviccs,-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Secreta‘ry, Govemmcnt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department,
Peshéwar. _ | _ ’ |

3. Medical Superintendent, Government Naseerullah Khan Babar, Memorial

Hospital Kohat Road, Peshawar

&C‘ ' (Respondents)’
Osp, &350 ,
“Q..  Mr. Arbab Saiful Kamal
“RE  Advocate ‘ S For appellant
Mr. Muhammad J aﬁ ‘
District Attorney ... For respondents

Date of Institution...................... 24.09.2021

Date of Hearing........................ 18.12.2023

Date of Decision....................... 18.12.2023

JUDGMENT

RASHIDA BANO, MEMBER (J): The instant service appeal has been

instituted under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tfibunal, Act
1974 with the prayer copied as below:

“It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of
the appeal, withheld salaries ‘since 17.08.2015 till
01.02.2018 be released to appellant with all consequential

relicf, with such other relief as may be deemed proper and

% just in circumstances of the case.”




2.-  Brief facts ‘of the instant case are that appellant while serving in the

Government Naseerulléh‘ Khan BaberA Memorial Hospital ‘Kohét Road,
Peshawar, was transferred to Lady i{eading Hospital Peshawar. Accordingly,
she arrived there but there was no vacant seat in the LRH, therefore, reported
back to Government Naseerullah Khan Baber Memorial HOSpital but her

salary was stoppcd from 17.08.2015. That the appellant filed Serv1ce Appeal

" No. 1373/2015 before the lrlbunal and this Tribunal vide order dated

05.01.2016 granted interim relief in her favor. Later on, when the order of the
Tribunal was not implemented, she filed COC before the Tribunal. That in the

meanwhile, the impugned transfer order dated 17.08.2015 was withdrawn by

“the respondents. Accordingly, the appellant also withdrew her service appeal

but she was not given the salaries from 17.08.2015 to 01.02.2018. For the

purpose, she filed departmental appeals-but no response was made on behalf of

 the respondents, therefore, she filed the instant service appeal.

3. Respondents were put on notice who submitted written

replies/pomments on the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the

'appellant as well as the learned District Attorney and perused the case file

with connected documents in detail.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant was not

treated in accordance with law and rules on the subject. He further argued

that due to ill will of the then MS of the Hospital, appellant was transferred

on 17.08.2015 to Leady Reading Hospital but no such vacant post was

available, yet since 17.08.2015, her monthly salary were stopped which act of

the respondents is against the law. He further argued that deépite requests for

&drelease of withheld salaries no heed was paid to her rather she was transferred
. :




3

%

to Children and Women Hospital Kohat. He, therefore, requested that

monthly salaries of the respondents might be released.

5. Conversely, learned District Attorney contended that the appellant has

been treated in accordance with law and rules. He further contended that

appellant “was transferred from Government Naseer Ullah Khan Babar

Memorial Hdspital Peshawar to LRH Peshawar against the vacant post but she

* did not submit her arrival report as stated by MS LRH Peshawar, so her salary

was stopped. He further contended that she was transfer to Women Children
Hospital/LMH Kohat on administrative groundé being her home district.

6. Perusal of record reveals that appellant was serving in the Government

‘Naseer Ullah Khan Babar Memorial Hospital Kohat Road; Peshawar as charge

nurse when on 17.08.2015 during ban period she was transferred to LRH
Peshawar by respondent No.3 despite knowing the fact that no Vaéancy was
laying vacant in LRH. Appellant whenA reported her arrival at LRH Peshawar
for. performing of her dﬁty, same was not accepted on the ground that no

vacancy is available. Therefore, she returned back to Government Naseerullah

Babar Memorial Hospital for perfbrming*her duties but her salaries were

stopped since 17.08.2015. She filed service appeal beariﬁg No.1373/2015 on
09.12.2015 in this tribunal for sefting aside transfer order upon which on

05.01.2016 stay was granted to her as she at that time was performing her

duties at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital Peshawar. That after

submitting COC by the appellant for compliance of stay order, transfer order
dated 17.08.2015 was withdrawn vide order dated 09.01.2017 upon which
appellant withdrew her service appeal from this tribunal. Appellant submitted

departmental appeal to respondent for release of withheld salaries on

23.02.2021 but same was not responded.




7. Appellant was again transferred vide order dated 15/10/2018 to women

and children hospital, Kohat where she reported for duty and was regularly
performing her duties over there. Respondent in their written reply contended
that appellant was asked to provide duty performance certificate of period from
17/08/2015 to 01/02/2018 but she fajled to producé it therefore she is not

entitled for salaries of this period. Appellant contended that she performed her

“duties at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital, Peshawar due to non-

availability of vacant post at LRH, her this stance of performing duties at LRH
gets support from the order dated 09.01.2017 vide which her transfer/posting

order to LRH dated 17.08.2015 was withdrawn because in it, it is mentioned

that;

“The transfer order of Mst. Rahat-ul-Ain D/o Gulzar Khan, Charge Nurse
(BPS-16) Government Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital, Peshawar to-
Leady Reading Hospitial, Peshawar issued vide this Directorate office order
dated 17.08.2015 is hereby withdraw "

8. Moreovér, when order was withdrawn and not cancelled it means that she
was performing her dutieé at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital regularly
without obtaining charge at any othér place. Moreover if she was not
performing her duties and was absent, then why departmental proceeding was
not initiated against her by the respondent. Non initiation of departmental
prbceeding in such a situation, when Medical Superintendent of Naseerullah
Babar Memorial Hospital was against her, means that she had performéd her
duties at Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital. It will not be dut of place to
mention here that stay was granted to appeﬁant at the time when she was
performing her duties at Naseéru]lah Babar Memorial Hospital Peshaw.ar on
05.01.2016 by this tribunal which means that she will perform her duties at

place where she was on 05.01.2016 i.e Naseerullah Babar Memorial Hospital




and order of transfer of the ;appe‘llant was withdrawn on 09.01.2017. Despite

perfonﬁance of her duties, salaries of the appellant for that period were
withheld, which is unjustified and shows arbitrariness 6f the respondent.
9. For what has been discussed above, we accept the a.ppeal in hand as
prayed for. Cost shall follovx; the event. Consign.

- 10. | Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our ham_z’s aﬁd ‘

- seal of the Tribunal on this18 " day of December, 2023, |

@/)

A‘zg\ WNED l’/ ' '
IS (FARWEHA PAUL) (RASHIDA BANO)
“’f}“‘am;aﬁ, cmber (E) Member (J)

h{"']

Z




ORDER ' - .
18.12.2023 1, ~ Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Mohammad Jan

learned District Attorney alognwith Mr. Laeeq Ahmad, Computer |
Operator for tﬁe respondents present.

2. Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, we accept the
appeal in hand as prayed foir. Cost shall follow the event. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our; hands

and seal of the Tribunal on this 18" day of December, 2023.

(RASHIDA BANO)
Member (J)
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S.A No. 7595/2021

R -
- 07" March, 2023 .
@
q O
% ,;,"?4 .
o,
:“,_‘ 3\
%@_%
s
30™ May, 2023
cANNEﬂ’l
S KPST
Pesh‘mr‘

*Mutazem Shah *

2.

Learned counsel forthe appellant preseht. Mr. Naseef?
ud-Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General for the respondent_s

" present.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted rejoindér and
seeks time to argue the appeal on the next date. Adjoumed To-
come up for arguments on 30. 05 2023 before the D.B. Parcha A
Peshi given to the parties. . a ‘- |

'ﬁf | - Q

' : .

(Kalim Arshad Khan)

(Salah-ud-Din)
Member (J) Chairman
Learned counsel for appellant present. Mr. Fazal Shah

l.
Mohmand, Additional Advocate General for réspondents present.
- Learned counsel for appellant requested for adjournment as.

he has not prepared the brief. Adjourned. To come up for arguments

on 23.08.2023 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Kalim Agshad Khan)
Chairman

(Muhammad Akbar Khan)
3 Member (E)




01.11.2022 Appellant present through counsel,

-

e TS

Muhammad Adeel Butt, learned Ad

ditional Advocate
General alongwith Laeeq Ahmad Focal

respondents present.

Person for

Reply submitted Cost of Rs -3000/- paid to the appellant

receipt of which is placed on fi le. To come up for rejoinder,

if any, and arguments on 15.12.2022 before D.B.

(Rozma ehman)
Member (1)

. is ‘adj d to
15.12.2022 Due to general strike of the Bar, case 1§ adjourne ‘

NNQ@ i . ite of the Tribunal.
SCQPST g;g ~ on notice board as well as the website |

Peshaw S Q
_ | < .
(F areem*%ul) '

(Rozina'Rehman)
Member (E) : Member (J)
cin

07.03.2023 before D.B. Office is directed to notify the next date ,




e
FAMMPS

—

07.09.2022

e . 05" July, 2022 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabir
‘ Ullah Khattak, Additional AG for ofﬁcial'respondents‘;
present.
Respondents have not submitted written
D reply/comments. Learned AAG seeks time for submission
SCANNE itten  reply/ Last chance is given for
KPST c of written reply/comments. Last chance 1s given for
hawa submission of written reply/comments. To come up- for

written reply/comments on 07.09.2022 before S.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan)

Chairman

Junior to counscl for the appcellant. present. Mr.:
Muhammad Adcel Butl, Additional AG - for respondents
present. . ' : e

[xespite last chance written reply/comments on behalf of
respondent not submitted. Learned Additional AC seeks furthier

time, Loy subriission ol wrilten feply. Another fast chance was

iven subjeet to cost of Rs. 3000/, To come up for written

repl y/’cunfnlcnts on 01.11.2022 before S.13.

(Farccha Paul)
Member (1)




20.12.2021  Appellant present through counsel:
Preliminary arguments heard. Record perused. . -

Points rais’ed,:_need consideration. .Instant appeal is
admitted for regula_ir. hearing subject to all legal objections.
The appellant is directed to deposit security and pro'c’es's;"

Apr~-nt Deypsited fee within 10. days. Thereafter, notice be issued to
Seu....; & Process Feg - : : . '
A A /ZV respondents for submission of written reply/comments. To
Z ? come up for  written. . reply/comments  on

o7 ] &% | 2022 before S.B.

T e

""-’0«-“'

7’3’ '7"9%2’  Pue % %’/emw'F ,' o) k.

/“’ A F 24 S22
bfre T ST
Lgme_ | |

a(/ 757"

s

24.05.2022 Learned counsel for the appeHént present. Mr.
Kabiruilah Khattak, Addl. AG for the respondents present.

Previous date was changed on the strength of Reader - -
note, therefore notice be issued to the respondents for -3
submission of written reply/comments. Adjourned. To come |

up for written rep_ly/comments on 05.07.2022 b S.8.
£

(Mian Muhammad) '
Member (E) .




Fo-rm— A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Case No.- ’]545/ /2021

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings

1 2 } 3

Th | of Mst. Rahat-ul-Ain i / Mr.
1 14/10/2021 e appeal of Mst. Rahat-ul-Ai resubmitted today_b\{ Mr Saadullah ‘
Khan Marwat Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put |

up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

o REGISTRAR 5.”
This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar for preliminary
|
|

hearing to be put up there on %ll')’bzl )




by

Q The appeal of Mst. Rahat-ul-Amin Charge Nurse Govt. Liagat Memorial Hospital Kohat
received today i.e. on 24.09.2021 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the
~ counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Check list is not attached with the appeal.

2- ‘Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.

3- Memorandum of appeal is unsigned.

4- ‘Appeal may be supported with by an affidavit duly attested by the Oath
Commissioner.

5- Certificate be given to the effect that appellant has not been filed any service appeal

- earlier on the subject matter before this Tribunal.

6- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

7- Wakalat nama in favour of appellant be placed on file.

8- Appeal may be annexed serial wise as mentioned in the memo of appeal.

9- Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect
may also be submitted with the appeal.

No._|Yof /s,

Dt. 5”7’[.02 /2021

Rgglzm“",“’

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

M. Saaddliéf'\b“::i:({ﬁié% Marwat Adv. Pesh.

7

LR .

Re — [w\ov—\&ceé aNXeer,  Ne——— TN D x




‘~.~, . h ’0-
! : _ Sl

1

KHYBER PA%KH'TL;'JNKHWA“?SERVI.CE TRIBUNAL, . PESHAWAR"

22 | Whether index filed? o

23 | Whether index is correct? ‘
24 | Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On
Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974

SR CHECK LIST - :
L .27, Case Title: _QQL\/\&;:-&-A‘\’V\ : Covls . \.\eo\&m@m\\c_i\* ~
e y [s# ' i~ _CONTENTS : YES | NO
: 1_| This Appeal has been presented by: R Y
5 Whether Counsel/A;);pellant/Béspondent/Depon'ent have signed the v
; requisite documents? :
j 3 | Whether appeal is, within time? ; _ , v
4 | Whether the;énactm‘ent under which the appehlis filed mentioned? V.
5 | Whether the félnactnz;ent under which the appeal is filed is correct? v
E 6_| Whether affidavit is appended? e | v
i 7_| Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath Commissioner? | v
8 | Whether appbgllaringxure's are properly paged? - v
9 Whether certificate regarding filing any garliﬁer'-appeal on the subject, s v
furnished? ] R :
o _10_| Whether annexures are legible? v
Lo . 11| Whether annexures are attested? . v
i’_:l - | 2 | Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear? v
o i 13 | Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/DAC? v
' ” Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged i; attested and v
¢ signed by petitionerlappellant/respondents? o
15 | Whether numbers of.referred cases given are correct? .- v
{ 16 | Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting? , | x v
17 | Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? Hov
18 | Whether case relate fo-this court? R v
19 | Whether requijsite number of spare copies attached? v
20 | Whether complete-s;}a;e copy is filed in separate file ‘cove_‘r? 1 v
21 | Whether addresses of parties given are complete? . H v
' v
v
v
v

25 | Rule 1, notice along with ‘copy of appeal and annexures has been§
sent to respo‘n{dents?. On : i
26 Whether copie’ of cqrnrnents/replly/reioinder.submitted? On

v
2 Whether copies of cdmments[re_ply/reioinder brovided to opposite
" | party>on . . i ’ : o
= - {
Itis certified that formafitiés/documentatiqp as rec?uu'ed in the above table have been
fulfiliedy . T €1~-

~ Name: _ﬁ&a«)ﬁ\-\.\g\e}}s\ o Mooma S &

. Signature: =
Dated:;_ CoL \D~\0 -,

- P




BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

- S.A. No. %_g IS 12021

Secretary & Others. -

- Dated: 13-09-2021

Through |

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate -

21-A, Nasir Mansion,
Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar
Ph: 0311-9266609

Rahat-ul-Ain | versus
| SCANNED
KPST :
INDEX -Peshawar
S. No. Documents Annex | P. No.
1L Memo of Appeal 1-4
2. |Transfer to LRH dated 17-08-2015 AT >
3. | Appeal No. 1773/15 dated 09-12-15 | -"B" | 6-8
4. | Order of status quo dated 05-01-16 | "C" | 9
5. | Withdrawal of Transfer Order dated “p” 10
09-01-2017 .
6. | Withdrawal of Appeal dated 08-10- wE” 11
- 12018 o .
7. | Transfer to Women & Children wEn 12
Hospital Kohat dated 15-10-2018
8. | Departmental Appeal / Reminder “G” 13-15
dated 23-02-2021 / 31-08-2021 ' ,
Appellant

-
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-‘1. "~ That at the time, appellant was servin‘g the Hospitél,'Govt.i Nasir -

Respectfully Sheweth;

BEFORE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A No. M_/zon

‘ Kh)ber. N5 . - ’
Scrvisyg AN " ? m

Mst. Rahat'.ul'Aln/ . . . — Dnry;\o 533

ACharge Nurse, , :
) - . ’ ‘ D.ued QéZ(
Govt. Liagat Memorial

Hospital, Kohat . . . v. v v, ... Appellant

Director General,.
Health Services,

~ KP, Peshawar.

~ Secretary, Govt. of
KP, Health Department,

Peshawar.

Medical Superintendent,
Govt. Naseerullah Khan-Babar,
Memorial Hospital Kohat Road,

Peshawar. ..... e I ‘Respondents

'APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
1974 FOR PAYMENT OF MONTHLY . SALARIES
WITHHELD SINCE 17-08-2015 TILL 01-02-2018:

Ullah Khan Babér, Memorial Hospital, Kohat Road Peshawar as

| Charge Nurse.




That the ‘then Medical Superintendent, namely Shoukat Jamal
transferred appellant during ban period from Govt. Nasir Ullah'
Khan Baber, Memorial Hospltal Peshawar to Govt. LRH Peshawar
on 17-08-2015 for no legal reason but refused to surrender to his
ill wishes, despite the fact that no vacancy was lying vacant there
in the Lady Reading Hospital. (Copy as annex “A”)

That appellant reported to LRH for duty but her arrivail report
returned to her having no such vacant post, so reported back for
performance her official duties at Govt. N_aseerullah Khan Babar
Memorial Hospital, Kohat Road. Her monthly salary was stopped
since 17-08-2015, yet current monthly salaries were released. to
her after 01-02-2018. |

That on 09-12-2015, appellant filed S. A. No. 1373/15 before this
hon’ble Service Tribunal for"setting aside transfer order and then
on 05-01-2016, stay was granted in her favor and was then
performing her official duties in the Govt. Naseerullah Khan Baber
Memorial Hospital Kohat Roéd. (Copies as annex “B” & “C")

That the then MS of the hospital was not implementing stay
order, so appellant submitted COC for compliance of the said
ofder and then transfer drder dated 17-08-2015 was withdrawn
by R. No. 01 successor of former MS on 09-01-2017, meaning
thereby that appellant shall perform her duties in the said hospital
at Kohat Road. (Copy as annex “D”

“That on 08-10-2018, Appeal against tra'nsferred order was -
withdrawn from the Hon’ble Tribunal. (Copy as Annex “E”)

That on 15-10-2018, R. No. 01 again transferred her to Women

and Children hospital, Kohat. Appellant then reported for duty to

Kohat Hospital. (Copy as annex “F”)

That on 23-02-2021, appellant submitted departmental appeals
before the authority for release of the withheld salaries, followed
by reminder dated 31-08-2021 which met dead response till date.
(Copy as annex “G") ’

Hence this appeals, inter alia, on the following grounds.




GROUNDS:Y

a.  That since the posting of appellant at Govt. Naseerullah Khan "
Babar Memorial Hospital Kohat Road, Peshawar served the
Hosp|tal to the best of her ablllty and with devotion.

b.- That due to ill will of the then MS of the said Hospltal appellant
was transferred on 17-08-2015 to Lady Reading Hospital
Peshawar but no such post was lying vacant their which fact was
brought in to the knowledge of the respondents, yet since 17 08-
2015, her monthiy salaries were not released. _

C. That appellant requested respondents time and again verbally and
in writing to release the withheld salaries but no heed was paid to -
her request, rather transferred to Children and Women Hospital
Kohat.

d.  That holding monthly salaries of appellant since 17-08-2015 till
'01-02-2018 was based on malafide of the respondents.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of
the appeal, withheld salaries since 17-08-2015 till 01-02-2018 be
released to appellant-with all conséquential relief, with such ethe,r ,

relief as may be deemed proper and just in circumstances ‘or the |
case.

Appellant

- ' Through . '
| . Saadullah Khan Marwat

_{\ -

Arbab Saiful Kamal

Dated: 13-09-2021 -

Advocates




AFFIDAVIT

-1, Mst. Rahat-ul-Ain, Khan, Charge Nurse; Govt. Liagat Memorial
Hospital, Kohat, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that
contehts'of.Service Appeal are tru and:correct»to the best of my
knowledge and belief |

As per instructions of my client, no such like Service Appeal hés'
earlier been filed by the appellant before this Hon'ble Tribunal for
release of the monthly salaries but for- transfer from one Hospltal

to other.
wzﬁ«

ADVOCATE
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| DIRECTORATE
GENEIR.AL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAR};HTUNKHWA PESHAWAR,

[
OFFICE o'R'Dt':Rf

Mrs. 1Rahat Ul-Ain D/O Guizar Khan Charge Nurse BPS-16 Govt,
Naseerullah lKhan Babar Memorlal Hospital, Kohat Road Peshawar is hereby.
_ transferred and posted in LRH Peshawar against the vacant post of Charge -
Nurse, in the mterest of Public Serwce with immediate effect.

|
NB:- Alrraval / Departure reports should please be submitted to this - |
Directorate for records.

Sd/-

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES KPK, PESHAWAR.

1
1

Endst No. 4331-4;‘16I;3/E.II, Dated Pesh. The 17-08-2015.
Copy forwarded to the:-

1. Deputy Medical Supel intendent (Admln) MTIT LRH Peshawar
2. Medical Supdt Govt. Naseerullah Khan Babar Memorial Hospital Kohat Road,

Peshawe‘ur w,’r to his Endst. No. 6007/GNKBMH dated 25-07-2015,
AG Khybelr Rakhtunkhwa F’eshawar

3.
4, DA concemed DGHS office Peshawar

For Information and necessary action.
I

Sd/-

. DEPUTY DIRECTOR (NURSING)
} DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES KPK, PESHAWAR

ATTESTED

-
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% BEFORE THE KPK-SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR =

S.A No 131D /'2‘0.15 |

:In*-. & “ﬁ-; L \2:‘
. ‘,Z~" _ ‘ S . . . . | | '-_'ET - "L( .
) . M.s.t. -R"ahat~ul-A|n D/o Galzar r<han,. o ; (1 Jﬂz 0/5_
. Staff Nurse, Govt. Naseer Uliah Khan Babar - - ’.fﬂ“‘i !é
‘Memorial Hospital, Kohat Road, Peshawar. ... . .. ... .. Appellant
w0 TVersus
17 birector General, Health Serviceé; .
-:= -2 KP, Peshawar. ’ ‘
2 Secretary, Govt. of  KP, ,
Heaith Department, Peshawar ...... e - ... Respondents .

<:'>-<z><-':<"=">'é“:><=$~é>.<'=.>‘®'.:' |
. APPEAL UNDER SECTION .4 OF THE SERVICE
- TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST OFFICE ORDER
';No 5143-46/E-II, DATED 17.08.2015 ISSUED
'"5--:.;0M 20.08.2015 OF R. NO. 1 WHEREBY <
'APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM_GOVT,
. NASEER ' ULLAH _KHAN BABAR, ' MEMORIAL
T HOSPITAL, KOHAT ROAD, _ PESHAWAR AND
) f‘f_.._f_POSTED IN LRH, PESHAWAR AGAINST THE-__'_‘. )
;ﬁa&#f:ﬂ»fvaNT POST OF CHARGE NURSE FOR NO

LEGAL REASO!
agﬁﬁgvf 3 ON.

L= <<=5>0<=>D0C=>

]

1. That‘appeilant was initiaily appoi'nted"as Nui's'e"-in October ZOCB

and was posted at BHU Hospltal KDA, Kohat Thereafter she was

“transferred to City Hospital, Lakki ‘Marwat. Finaliy she was

.transferred from City Hespital Lakki Marwat to Govt. Naseer U}lah N
|<han Babar Memorial Hospatal Kohat Road Peshawar
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2. . That beside the aforesaid transfer/posting, appellant remained as
‘ such for 2 years at Khyber Medical University, Peshawar. ‘

3. That wherever appellant was posted, she performed her duty in

- the be:t interest of public and without any complamt

T 4.7  That during service peruod appellant completed 2 years course of

BSc Nursing and also got: admuss:on in Master of Public Health.
- -(MPH).

S '.T.ha't."on 17.08.2015, appellant was transferred from Govt. Naseer
- Ullahi Khan Babar, Memorlal Hospital, Kohat Road, Peshawar to
‘Lady Readung Hospital, Peshawar against the vacant post of
Charge Nurse. The said order was.endorsed on 20.08.2015. The
‘post of appellant at Govt. Naseer Ullah Khan Babar, Memorial
"'H‘oep‘ltal, Kohat Road, Peshawar is stil lying vacant. (Copy as

' :"an,hex “A") - |

a

~—-r:37;§_-;;;¢__That on 18 08. 2015 the’ Mlmster for Health Department |mposed

ban on transfers/postmgs

7. That.lon 09.09.2015, appellant submitted representation before R.
No. 2 which met dead response till date. (Copy as annex “B")

" “Hence this appeal, inter alia, on the following grounds:-

GROUN.DS:

-y That since the year 2008 appeliant performed duty at various

- ~;--l-lospltals of the Provmce to the best of the ablllty and to the
entlre satisfaction of the supenors

b. That-on 18.08.2015, ban was imposed on transfers/postings and
‘ in fact order of transfér of appeliant was issued on 20.08.2015 as
- -is evident from the same. By then, ban was imposed on posting

ATTESTED

/"‘f

‘ ‘and_ transfers.




..'-'d.‘

ed

}fhéti ‘thé-impugned order was made due to-the ill wishes of the

..Medical Officer of the Hospital and at hIS instance the impugned

-order issued by R. No. 1.

That appel!ant is undergomg Master of Public Health (MPH) and

has completed fH’St semester successfuliy

e,

- f.

9 -

That 1he |mpugned order is not in the’interest of public service
but was passed at the it w:shes and nefarious .designs of Medical

Supermtendent of Govt. Naseer Ullah Khan Babar, Memorial
.- = Hospital, Kohat Road, Peshawar.

__That as per the verdict of the apex Court, illegal and malafide .
".bajse‘d orders should not be complied with by'issuing courage.

That ‘the post of appeliant IS St]” 1ymg vacant whlle her transfer

was: based on malafide. R

It -is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on ‘acceptance of the

appeal, the impugned order dated 17.08.2015 of the R. No. 1 be set

‘aside and appellant be restored to his original position with all service
© 7. benefits. . . .

Appe

. Through . ‘,.&KL\,_

han Marwat

* “Arbab Salf ul Kamal.

& ‘ u_L n G
* Miss Rubina Naz

Dated: f{;.].2.2015 , ' Advocates

 KTTESTED
—




APPEAL NO. 1373/2015
MST. RAHAT UL AIN VS GOVT.'
05-01'~2016.

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the .
>appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Charge Nurse at
Government Naseer Ullah Khan Babar Memorial Hospital Kohat Road
Peshawal |when transferred malafidely to LRH Peshawar against - the
vacant po st vide lmpugned order dated 17-08- 2015 where-against she
_ preferred departmentai appeai on 09-09-2015 whuch was not responded

and henc|e the mstant service appeal on 09-12- 2015,
L

Th?t: the transfer order is not in the pubhc interest as it was ‘made
- despite ban imposed by the government and due to reason that the
: appellant has lodged a complaint against the MS of the Hospital to Chief
~ Minister: (!l.omplamt Cell. That the appellant has not yet relieved the

charge. | 15

Pomts urged need consideration. Admit subject to depoéit of
securityu‘and procet,s fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the
respondeq\ts for wrltten reply/comments for 10- 02 2016 before S.D

Notice of stay application be also issued for the date leEd Status quo be
mamtalned

' sd/-

Chairman

* ATTESTED




05.01.2016

10.02.2016

Counsel iorrlh(_ appeiianl present: lunnu.l counsel for the

appellant argued that tives dppdlant wairg servng as’ Charpo Nur= vat

Fovcrnment Naseer U!Inh Khan Babe: ez Ilospltal K c’lm Hoad.

Peshawar when lransierred n'mhhdely Ler LRE Peshawar apainst tha

acant post \ndo |mpug,utd order dated 17.%, ,-(Jlb where- i ~:'.hf.~:

‘ :preferrvd dcmrtmcnhl appewl on 9. 9 2015 wh:ch w.Js not re~.uumic g

-and-hence the instant service appealon 9.12.2015,

That the trarisfer ordér is not- m lh( pubhc mtern't a., u vm'

\

.lhe nppcllanl has !odgccl a camplaml apa.n st tlie MIS ol the llcsp til Ie

‘ Chmf Mlmster Complannl C.L“ 1I\al Lh(. d|)p"|| mt has nol yet relicved

-».4

the charg

Points urged-nueed c{'m}:ideratiqh.'Ar:imi!,. Subjoct tu deponit uf

o ? '. .. " ) N . » . ‘ ' - ' . »
© sacurity and process fee within 10 doys, motices be issaed Ly 1

respondents for written reply/comments for 1022016 oefore S0
. , A .
Notice of stay application be also issued ior the dote lixed. Dtatus ous

be maintained.

‘Counsel for ti;e appé!l'a'r.\t, M/S Yar Gul, Senior -'C'Ié‘.rk‘:'and
Muhammad Arshed, SO alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present.
Written reply not submitted. Requested for ad]ournmeﬁt. Last
opportunity 'granted: To com.e up for written reply/comments on

2i.3.2016 before S.B. Status-quo be'maintained.

1
]
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e ~ i), | o ‘ o S ‘-C Al c.ornrnumm.lons should be -' '
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y R . L SIRY any oﬁlcial by name
R |
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L
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Peshaw...r the tr dnsfer otder oi Mqt Rahat-ul- Am D/O \’3u1/aA Khan Chcu'ge
Nurse (RF’Q 16) Govt.| Nascerunah thm Babar’ Mcmonal Uospltai Pc::hawar Py

o LRH lP:;qha“ ar msued \mlva this D1rnctoraLc nfﬁu_ urdcr bcamng, EndsL

Sd/ - SRR T
DIREC'[‘OP (11 Nt',l{/kL HL/\.L I‘H _ bl
SERVICLS. KPI\ PL\.;I-TAW!\P C ‘

%o, /P~ 27 BN Datedpesh &F o lsp /201”

Copy forwarded to théx
oo J—Ir-spha‘ Director, ’\/"'HLRP thawar . . o
0dL "'/Icf*lv al Supermtendem, YOvL. Nasc:(*ruliah Khan Babdr Mcmonal i. co
e . ‘HO\:DIEQI Pcihauar ST : ' E
3. » |Lcroun tant General, Khvbu Pakhmnkhwa 1)Cbdedr , B :-1 e
- A4 B iacwstant Direcior . Ln) DGHS Offlbc' ‘eshdwar w/r lo hm }cftei L
' © Mo. 9160-82YAD(Lit: ); dated 03.12.2017. s :
05 [ljml:oncemcd, DGHS office Pcshax'mar. '

- For information and necessary action. .

" : i , C o {""'

P ‘}hPU ry o E’UR (Nummr‘) "
FIRECTORATI GENERAL HEALTH
. T o o f' FR\:’IL’}J\. 3 }‘\ P I\., P..JL')-EIA-"VI\P

DD//
R L !
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o bl
14(:{‘)3.201f8 Learned ‘oeunsel for the appellant present Mr Muhammad Jan,
. learned Deputy District. Attorney forithe- respondents present. Learned
counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn To come up for

rep]y on COC on 19 0'5 2()18 beforeEBI»,.. l»Jqu wmain appead.

. 1
) o . . N ~.-“
- N S TSR TIAN | "‘-’? .
! L I R P A

S SR
'}Mer}ﬁber

19,65;2018 L Lo Appe!lant absent Learned cpunsel for the appellant
- | ;and Mr Zlaullah Deputy DIS;II"IC{ Attorney for .the
respondents present Learned counsel for the appellant

. seel?s adjournment Adjourned To'l come up for reply on COC

appl:catlon on 02 04 2018 before D B wuth main appeal

, (Muhammad Amln Khan Kundl) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal) :
o ‘ ‘ Member '_ el T Member
02.10.2,(:)1_'8 , Learned counsel fm the appe]la.nt and Mr. Muhammad Jan

learned Deputy DlStI‘lCt Attorney present ~ Adjournment
requested Adjourned Toi come’ up- alongw;th main appeal on

08.10.2018. before DB.
C7 —

(HuSsain"Sha]'i) S EA (Muhammad Hamid Mugha])
'~ Member ..~ .- Nt Member

08.10.2018 Leamed coun’sel for appel[ant and Mr Lhammad Jan
lcarned Deputy Dlstrlct Attorney pres[ent Vide ordér of today
i.c.08.10. 3018,bthe mairi service appeal has been dlsm]ssed as
wrlhdrawn Learned:counsel. for the appe]lant chd not press the
plcscnt petltlon! Consequent]y the present pcullon is hereby
dismissed. belng not. pressed No order as: 1o, c.osts File be

(Q/

(Hus: ‘am Shah) (Mu‘l‘r%ﬂ\ma'i tamid Mughal)

consigned to the-record room. SRR

Member ATTES'ED .' Membel | :
/\NNOUNC]:D “\ T

08.10.2018
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OFFICE ORDER. :

The following Posuncv/transfer

_ of Chame Nurscs (BPS-16
soreby ardered in the mtcr&t of

Lk public. Semce wlth 1mmedlat -
| S.No. - Name of Chaxge | From BT S To e'effec}: ——
. Nurse Lo R . : cmark
“.. i Rahat-ul- '\m D/O Govt, : Na'scer'ull"ah ‘\Vomen' & ‘Again.st -
Gulzar I\.han ‘ ‘Khan- © ° "“Babar Children Hospltal vacant post
S -Mcmonal Hospxta] I\ohat : , éd'mml'st'f:r}'-
. . .-,;.' Peshawar' " T R | | grounds
| _ | (Relieved) . 5 - :
B2 . I'Stnyia Shehbaz 'Category-C Hospltal 'Govt Naseerullah" Vice N
SR D/O Shehbaz ,.Shabqadap \ J[iKhan Babar'é above
B G Charsadda :Mer e

AT T, e
SR gl TN
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LR . , d to the:-
3 D aciog; fc()jrt“ aggx(?t i\(!)aScemlhh Khan Babar Mcu})or\gl) \:)\851\38*1-@
01. U Medgc rar’ \\p/r to his letter No. 63”3/C'I\13K\AH dated 28
o I‘P;I(:sdlacl:l Supdt. Women. &.Children Hospital Kohat.
2. : c adda.
~ Officer, Chars ?
/8 S 'Elsu‘;?t}:giﬂgzmeral I\hvber P'\kh Lunkhwa Peshaw ar
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05. . DAO, I\ohat
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07. 1 d, DGHS KPK Pes a4
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The Director General,

Hea!lth Services, Peshawar.

Subject: | PAYMENT OF MONTHLY SALARIES WITH HELD SINCE
' TO 17-¢ 17 8- 2015 TiLL O1- 02-2018.

Respected Sir,

1. That at the time, appellant was serving the Hospital, Govt. Nasir Uliah
| |
Khanl Baber, Mernorial Hospital, Kohat Road, Peshawar at Charge Nurse,

2. That the then Med|cal Super:ntendent namely Shoukat Jameel
transferred appellant from Govt. Nasir Ullah Khan Baber, Memoarial
Hospltal Pt_shawar to Govt. L.R.H, Peshawar on 17-08-2015 for no
reallcn but refused to surround to his ill wishes during ban period,

‘ desp te the fact that vacant vacancy was lying there in the Hospital.

| l i ,

3. Thalt on 09 12- 2015 appellant filed appeal No. 1373/15 before the

. H_or;ll hle Serwce Trlbunal Peshawar and then on 05-01-2016, stay was

- grapted in her favour and was then performlng Ker official duties in the
Ho sl,p1|tal

4. Thatithe then MS of the Hospita.l was not implementing stay order, so

‘ she t,ubmitted COC for compliance of the said order and theh the said
orde|r was withdrawn by. my honour on 09-01-2017, meaning thereby
that Ial:lpellant shall perform her official duties in the said Hospital.

B

5. Thczit appeal was pending dlSpOSE| before the hon' ble Tribunal when on
28- 09 2018 the then MS agaln transferred her to Govt Liagat Memorial
Ho' p|tal Kohat and then on 08-10-2018 the said appeal was withdrawn

from the hon ble Tribunal due to change scenario.

6. That during penden( Y, appellant submitted numerous applications to
the departrnent as well as to hon'ble Tribunal, but the then MS was

ATTESTED

—_—

relpgtant to do so.

/'\\ '




t i
'

: ‘ l

appellant with mark up and obliged.

l

| ,
L Thank You, Sir.

1

1

i

"L& 2P — op_.—m'm_

i
!
.,l
l
i

l
_ |! It is, therefore, most humbly requested that then withheld
monthly salaries since 17-08- 2015 tlll 01-02-2018 be released to

Charge Nurse, Govt.
Liagat Memorial Hospltal
Kohat.

ATT‘,STE

’5@
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Subject
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i\n,.

RGL58039069

t
t

Respectfully Sir,

1,

Dated 31-08-2021 7"

'

That at the trme, appellant was servmg the Hospltal Govt* Nasnr

Ullah Khan Baber, Memorlal Hospltal Kohat Road Peshawar as

Crharge Nurse
| .

'lhat appllcant submitted departmental appeal on, 23 02 2021 for

release of -the. wrthheld salarles to my honor but so for no' actton

was taken. (Copy Attached) l

l

rhat detalls for release of the wnthheld salarles have been fully

mentloned |n the departmental appeal which requnres my honor

l x

kmd consnderatlon -

It Is therefore most humbly 'requested that the sald
departmental appeal be declded |n the oné: way or the other and
the then wuthheld monthly - salarles since 17 08- 2015 tlll 01 02-

2018 be released to appellant with- mark up and. obllged

ATTESTED

Rahat ul-Ain

Charge Nurse, Govt Llaqat
Do Memorlal Hospltal Kohat
Cell No ' l
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 7595/2021

.Rahat—ul-Ain.........................................................;...Appellant
Versus .
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others ....................... Respondents. |
Affidavit

I, Laceq Ahmad, Focal Person (Litigation) office of the Director
General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, under the directions of .
the Competent Authority, do hereby Solemnly affirm that the contents of the
parawise Comments on behalf of Respondent are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’able Court.




BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

' SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

"SERVICE APPEAL NO. 7595 OF 2021 ‘
" Rahat-ul-Ain............... S PPN ......Appellant
Versus

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others......................................Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 01 TO 03

" Respectfully.Sheweth:

Preliminary Objections:-

1. That the appellant has got -neither cauée of action nor locus standi fo file the instant
| appeal. | |
2. That the appellant has filed the instant appeal just to pressuri'ze' the respondents.
3. -That the instant appeal is against the prevailing Law and Rules -
4. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form and ‘also in the present: ,
circumstances of the issue. . .
5. That the appellant has filed the instant appeal with mala-ﬁdelintention hence liable to
be dismissed. R
That the appellant has not come to thié Honorable Tribunal with ¢lean hands.
That the appeal is barred by law and limitation.

That the Honorable Tribunal has no Jurisdiction to adjudicate upon the matter.

IR I

. That the instant appeal is bad for mis-joinder of unnecessary and non-joinder of A

necessary parties.

ON FACTS:
1. Correct, the appellant was serving in Govt. Naseerullah Khaﬁ Babar Memorial A
Hospital PeshaWar o | |
2. Incorrect & mlsleadmg hence denied. The transfer 01der is crystal clear that the
| (appellant was transferred in the interest of Public Service on the 'vacant post which
proved from the letter / office order dated 10/09/2015 addressed to Director
General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa from the DMS LRH (,;I_i_r_i_z_e_.g-_'_zgl_)ii::

Page106f3
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-  The appellant filed Service Appeal No. 1373/2015 against her transfer in
Honofable Khyber Pakhtuﬁkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar which was
withdrawn unconditionally (Anh&-B).

| 3. Incorrect, as intimated by DMS, MTI, LRH Peshawar vide his letter, the appellént
‘had not reported her arrival LRH Peshawar. |
4. Correct to the extent that status quo was granted by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa . |
| Service Tribunal Peshawar on 6.01.2016 but her transfer order was not cancelled
as she has not produced duty performance certificate for the period_ from.
17.08.2015 to 01.02.2018. ‘

5. Incorrect, the transfer order of the appellant was withdrawn on 09.01.2018 & not“

on 09.01.2017 in thelight of Service Tribunal order in COC. ‘
| 6. Correct. The appellant withdrawn her appeal against the transfer order from the
Honorable Tribunal vide order dated 08.10.2018. | .

7. Incorréct, the appellant was again relieved from Govt. Naseg‘rullaﬁ Khan Babar
Memorial AHospital Peshawar on administrative grounds, so she was transferred to
Women & Children/LMH Kohat being her home District. |

8. Incorrect, the appellant was asked through MS Women & C hlldren/LMH Kohat to

| provide duty performance certificate from the concerned M/S for the pcrlod from.
17.08:2015 to 12.01.2018 for releasing of her salaries of the said period which is
not provided by the appel-lant up till date. |

"~ ON GROUNDS:

a. Incorrect, the appellant was relieved from Govt. Naseerullah Khan Babar
- Memorial Hospital Peshawar on administrative grounds. ‘
~b. The appellant was transferred from Govt. Naseerullah Khan Babar Memorial

Hospital Peshawar to LRH Peshawar against the vacant post but she did not
submit arrival report as stated by M/S LRH Peshawar, so her salary was not
releaséd. ' .

c. The appellant was transferred from Govt. Naseerullah Khan Babar Memorial
Hospital Peshawar to LRH Peshawar against the vacant post but she did not
submit arrival report as stated by M/S LRH Peshawar, so her salary was not

released. She was transferred to Women & Children/LMH Kohat on

administrative grounds.

d. As in Para-a.

Page 2 of 3




N PRAYER
L -~ Ttis therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of the comments the 1nstant a

r appeal of the appellant may very graciously be dismissed with costs.

Diréctor General H& Ith Services - Secretary to G(Wt/ of R
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department .-
Respondent No. 01 , Respondent No. 02 -

| Respondent No. 03

Page3of3
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The Director General,
Health Servnces
/ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

-y

:
bA

.

o

avf o fo. ‘..6‘.’/

Subject: OFFICE ORDER
=18&t ORDER

Memo:

Reference your letter No. 5344-45/E-H, dated. 1.09.2015 on the subject cited
above. )

tam directed to inform you ¢
Nurse under transter to this 4

Ospital vide your Office 0]
has not yet reported her arriy

rder No. 5743 -46/E-ll, dated. 17.08. 20157
al for duty till date.

(2]

1
// ./‘Mq

V/
Dy: Med:cari-supermtendent {Admn)
MTI/ Lady Reading Hospital, Pesba@{,v/@l
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S.A No. 7595/2028

Rahat-qI-Ain' " versus o DG. & Others
REJOINDER

Respectfully Sheweth, .

g 14,_1{-9 R e

. PRELIMINARY OBJECTION

X

All the 09 Preliminary Objections are illegal and incorrect. No
reason in support- of the same is ever givén as to why appellant
has no cause of act|on / locus standi, to pressurize respondents,
agalnst law and rules, not malntalnable malaﬂde unclean hands,
llmltatlon no jurisdiction and bad for | necessary parties,

ON FACTS

1. Admitted correct by the respondents. "

2_: Not correct. The para of the appeal is correct. The transfer order
was issued by the then MS of the hospital because appellant was
not fulfilling his ill-wishes. No vacancy was lying vacant at the
" time in LRH. i

3. Not correct Appellant reported for duty in LRH but was returnedr '.
back due to non availability of the post.’ Her monthly salary was:
also stopped since 17-08-2015.

4. Admitted correct to the extent of filing of appeal before Servnce
Tribunal and status- quo. During the said period she was at Gouvt.
Baber Hospital on stay.

- 5, Not correct. . The para of the appeal is correct. Regarding non

compllance of stay order by respondents, COC for the _purpose and-
then wuthdrawn the transfer order on 09- 01 -2017 and performed
her duties at Govt. Baber Hospltal




P

/6. Admitted correct by the respondents regarding withdraw of appeal
> from the Tribunal after addressing her grievances.

7. Not correct. The para of the appeal "is correct regarding
_jsu\bsequent transfer to Kohat Hospital -not on administrative
ground butin normal routine. '

8. Not correct. The para of the appeal is correct regarding release of
- withheld salaries. The péra of the reply is without proof regarding
duty performance certificate from MS Kohat Hospital.

GROUNDS:

- All the grounds of thé apbeai are legal and correct while
~ that of the reply are illegal and incorrect. The same are re-
affirmed once again.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal be accépted
as prayed for. | -

Appellant
Through

, Saadullah Khan Marwat
Dated: 06-03-2023 ‘Advocate,




